
BSI Standards Publication

Extended application of test results for fire 
resistance and/or smoke control for door, 

shutter and openable window assemblies, 

including their elements of building hardware

Part 1: General requirements

BS EN 15269‑1:2019
Incorporating corrigendum April 2020

https://www.civilenghub.com/BSI/139881749/BS-EN-15269-1?src=spdf
https://doi.org/10.3403/BSEN15269?&urlappend=%26utm_campaign=pdfdoi%26utm_source=pdfdoi%26utm_medium=pdf


June 2019National foreword

This British Standard is the UK implementation of EN 16842‑9:2019, 
incorporating corrigendum April 2020. It supersedes 
BS EN 15269‑1:2010, which is withdrawn.

The UK participation in its preparation was entrusted to Technical 
Committee FSH/22/‑/5, Fire resistance tests for doors.

A list of organizations represented on this committee can be obtained on 
request to its secretary.

This publication does not purport to include all the necessary provisions 
of a contract. Users are responsible for its correct application.

© The British Standards Institution 2020 
Published by BSI Standards Limited 2020

ISBN 978 0 539 01974 2

ICS 13.220.50; 91.060.50

Compliance with a British Standard cannot confer immunity from 
legal obligations.

This British Standard was published under the authority of the 
Standards Policy and Strategy Committee on 30 June 2019.

Amendments/corrigenda issued since publication

Date Text affected

31 May 2020 Implementation of CEN corrigendum April 2020: Table D.2 modified

BRITISH STANDARDBS EN 15269‑1:2019

https://www.civilenghub.com/BSI/139881749/BS-EN-15269-1?src=spdf
https://doi.org/10.3403/BSEN15269?&urlappend=%26utm_campaign=pdfdoi%26utm_source=pdfdoi%26utm_medium=pdf
https://doi.org/10.3403/BSEN15269?&urlappend=%26utm_campaign=pdfdoi%26utm_source=pdfdoi%26utm_medium=pdf


EUROPEAN STANDARD 

NORME EUROPÉENNE 

EUROPÄISCHE NORM 

EN 15269-1 

June 2019 

ICS 13.220.50; 91.060.50 Supersedes EN 15269-1:2010   

English Version 

Extended application of test results for fire resistance 
and/or smoke control for door, shutter and openable 

window assemblies, including their elements of building 
hardware - Part 1: General requirements 

Application étendue des résultats d'essais en matière 
de résistance au feu et/ou d'étanchéité à la fumée des 

blocs-portes, blocs-fermetures et ouvrants de fenêtre, y 
compris leurs éléments de quincaillerie intégrés - 

Partie 1 : Exigences générales 

Erweiterter Anwendungsbereich von Prüfergebnissen 
zur Feuerwiderstandsfähigkeit und/oder 

Rauchdichtigkeit von Türen, Toren und Fenstern 
einschließlich ihrer Baubeschläge - Teil 1: Allgemeine 

Anforderungen 

This European Standard was approved by CEN on 30 December 2018 and includes the Corrigendum issued by CEN on 15 April 
2020.  

CEN members are bound to comply with the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations which stipulate the conditions for giving this 
European Standard the status of a national standard without any alteration. Up-to-date lists and bibliographical references 
concerning such national standards may be obtained on application to the CEN-CENELEC Management Centre or to any CEN 
member. 

This European Standard exists in three official versions (English, French, German). A version in any other language made by 
translation under the responsibility of a CEN member into its own language and notified to the CEN-CENELEC Management 
Centre has the same status as the official versions. 

CEN members are the national standards bodies of Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, 
Finland, Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, 
Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, 
Turkey and United Kingdom. 

EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION  
C O M I T É  E U R O P É E N  D E  N O R M A L I S A T I O N 
E U R O P Ä I S C H E S  K O M I T E E  F Ü R  N O R M U N G  

CEN-CENELEC Management Centre:  Rue de la Science 23,  B-1040 Brussels 

© 2019 CEN All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved 
worldwide for CEN national Members. 

Ref. No. EN 15269-1:2019+AC:2020 E 

BS EN 15269‑1:2019

https://www.civilenghub.com/BSI/139881749/BS-EN-15269-1?src=spdf
https://doi.org/10.3403/30137948U?&urlappend=%26utm_campaign=pdfdoi%26utm_source=pdfdoi%26utm_medium=pdf
https://doi.org/10.3403/BSEN15269?&urlappend=%26utm_campaign=pdfdoi%26utm_source=pdfdoi%26utm_medium=pdf
https://doi.org/10.3403/30137948?&urlappend=%26utm_campaign=pdfdoi%26utm_source=pdfdoi%26utm_medium=pdf

	undefined

